Page 1TB65 Datasheet v1220
65W Single Output
Industrial GradeTB65 Family
Copyright © 2020 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved.
Model Number4 Output
Voltage (Nom)
Output
Current Efficiency1 Ripple & Noise2
(pk-pk)
Total
Regulation
OVP
Threshold MTBF3
TB65S12K 12V 5.4A 88% 120mV ±3% 14.0V ± 1.1V 5,00,000
TB65S15K 15V 4.3A 88% 180mV ±3% 21.0V ± 2.0V 5,00,000
TB65S24K 24V 2.7A 90% 240mV ±3% 28.0V ± 2.5V 5,00,000
TB65S36K 36V 1.8A 88% 360mV ±3% 46.3V ± 3.0V 5,00,000
TB65S48K 48V 1.35A 90% 480mV ±3% 55.0V ± 4.0V 5,00,000
Notes:
1. Efficiency values listed are typical and are measured at 115VAC input, full load output current, at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
2. Measured at 25°C ambient with noise probe directly at end of 6” twisted pair terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors. Values will be higher at ambient temperatures below 0°C.
3. MTBF values are in hours, per Telcordia 332, Issue 6, 25°C, full rated load (w/airflow) at 110VAC input.